
1

Paula Wilson

From: Beckwith.William@epamail.epa.gov
Sent: Friday, May 13, 2011 4:06 PM
To: Paula Wilson; Don Essig
Cc: Jennings.Jannine@epamail.epa.gov; Macchio.Lisa@epamail.epa.gov; 

Allen.Adrianne@epamail.epa.gov; nickel.brian@epamail.epa.gov; 
Aguirre.Janita@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: Re: Antidegradation Guidance Development - Documents attached

Comments on Chapters 4 & 5 are presented below.

Thanks for the opportunity to comment.  Please contact me if you have questions.

- Bill
206-553-2495

   - Chapter 7, Section 7.2, 1st paragraph:  Section 052.05 of IDEQ's
   rule provides, "Identification of existing uses and the water quality
   necessary for their protection will be based on all available
   information, including any water quality related data and information
   submitted during the public comment period for the permit or
   license." (emphasis added).  The Tier III provisions also refer to
   public participation, at least for the nomination process.  Therefore
   it seems appropriate to delete "While public review is only required
   of Tier 2 degradation decisions," leaving that sentence to read, "DEQ
   intends to provide for public review of all antidegradation reviews."

   - Chapter 8, 2nd paragraph, 1st bullet: "existing uses" should be
   explicitly referred to, such as "The level of water quality necessary
   to protect applicable beneficial uses, including existing uses, is
   fully maintained."

From: <Paula.Wilson@deq.idaho.gov>
To: <alan.prouty@simplot.com>, <apb@idahowaters.com>,
            <alabeau@iaci.org>, <abrunelle@fs.fed.us>, Ankur
            Tohan/R10/USEPA/US@EPA, <aandrea@idl.idaho.gov>,
            <Barry.Burnell@deq.idaho.gov>, <bdoughty@tcreek.com>,
            <wgoodman@fs.fed.us>, <wholder@stratageotech.com>,
            <bobtridle@gmail.com>, <brad.wolfinger@itd.idaho.gov>, Brian
            Nickel/R10/USEPA/US@EPA, <bsims@fs.fed.us>,
            <bms@msbtlaw.com>, <bryce@ringertlaw.com>,
            <carolyn.firth@swc.idaho.gov>,
            <cstanger@ci.idaho-falls.id.us>, <cmebane@usgs.gov>, Claudia
            Fabiano/DC/USEPA/US@EPA, <dayers@brwncald.com>, Danielle
            Salvaterra/DC/USEPA/US@EPA, <dtanikuni@idahofb.org>,
            <Don.Essig@deq.idaho.gov>, <Douglas.Conde@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Faye.Beller@deq.idaho.gov>, <henry.hamanishi@simplot.com>,
            <who@givenspursley.com>, <hyqual@cableone.net>,
            <ima@idahomining.org>, <jtucker@idahopower.com>,
            <janewitt@q.com>, <jronk@iaci.org>,
            <jessica.ruehrwein@sierraclub.org>,
            <jtbrock@rcresearch.com>, <joe@nnrg.com>,
            <jeaton@idahorealtors.com>, <Johnna.Sandow@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <jbrawerlaw@cableone.net>, <jhayes@idahoconservation.org>,
            <Kasey.Guthrie@deq.idaho.gov>, <kharris@cityofboise.org>,
            <kharward@idahocities.org>, <kjbeaton@stoel.com>,
            <lpennington@cableone.net>, <larry@westernwatersheds.org>,
            <iaa@northrim.net>, Lisa Macchio/R10/USEPA/US@EPA,
            <elizabethdonick@givenspursley.com>,
            <lynn_tominaga@hotmail.com>,
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            <marv.lewallen@clearwaterpaper.com>,
            <Mary.Anne.Nelson@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Michael.Mcintyre@deq.idaho.gov>, <norm@iwua.org>,
            <pelkovich@tu.org>, <patbarclay@icie.org>,
            <panderson@tu.org>, <rfinch@cityofboise.org>,
            <scohn@idahoconservation.org>,
            <sara.schmidt@agri.idaho.gov>, <slc@moffatt.com>,
            <smarshall@idl.idaho.gov>, <sdoran@CH2M.com>,
            <stcory@q.com>, <swest@centrainc.com>,
            <sue.sullivan@itd.idaho.gov>, <sbs@sbsidaho.com>,
            <tbarry@meridiancity.org>, <ttucci@advocateswest.org>,
            <tom.dupuis@CH2M.com>, <tlt@idahowaters.com>,
            <wendy.york@lactalis.us>, WilliamC Stewart/R10/USEPA/US@EPA,
            <allegra.g.belknap@monsanto.com>, <idahocare@yahoo.com>,
            William Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US@EPA, <btominaga@hotmail.com>,
            <brent@mpidaho.com>, <brucec@riverbendcp.com>,
            <bearlakewatch@aol.com>, <dholland@hecla-mining.com>,
            <dsims@bonnersferry.id.gov>, <dyoung@stratageotech.com>,
            <emalmen@perkinscoie.com>, <fmoye@hecla-mining.com>,
            <fdurham@olytech.com>, <gscott@cableone.net>,
            <gbacon@idl.idaho.gov>, <gholdren@kellerassociates.com>,
            <crevacer@yahoo.com>, <jmcdonald@oldcastlematerials.com>,
            <jason@thelandgroupinc.com>, <jeniferh@nezperce.org>,
            <jpisca@rischpisca.com>, <jclark@idl.idaho.gov>,
            <jcaton@tfid.org>, <jmoeller@forsgren.com>,
            <john.prigge@lactalis.us>, <jtippets@agrium.com>,
            <jon@ringertlaw.com>, <kwindram@harsb.org>,
            <kryan@stratageotech.com>, <ksteele@ci.moscow.id.us>,
            <l.j.bennett.engineering@gmail.com>,
            <lrunkle@hoperealtyidaho.com>, <lrupp@kellerassociates.com>,
            <lvandebogart@ci.caldwell.id.us>, <ljones@hollandhart.com>,
            <liz@idahorivers.org>, <cecc6798@vandals.uidaho.edu>,
            <mdunham@idahoagc.org>, <fussm@cityofnampa.us>,
            <mneher@postfallsidaho.org>, <mtrabert@tfid.org>,
            <nickolas.g.smith@mwhglobal.com>, <pclark@stakerparson.com>,
            <pseymour@idl.idaho.gov>, <pglader@hecla-mining.com>,
            <pklatt@jub.com>, <peterbarton@givenspursley.com>,
            <greatsam@usfds.com>, <swh@idahowaters.com>,
            <rlgeddes@senate.idaho.gov>, <ssmith@idl.idaho.gov>,
            <tim.closson@nctv.com>, <tkennedy@idl.idaho.gov>,
            <walt.poole@idfg.idaho.gov>, <wyatt@idahocattle.org>
Cc: <AJ.Maupin@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Balthasar.Buhidar@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Craig.Shepard@deq.idaho.gov>, <dallannalder@hotmail.com>,
            <Jeffrey.Fromm@deq.idaho.gov>, <Jerri.Henry@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <jmoyer@clearwire.net>, <John.Cardwell@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <John.Tindall@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <June.Bergquist@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Kajsa.Stromberg@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Kristin.Keith@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Lynn.Vanevery@deq.idaho.gov>, <Mark.Shumar@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <msolomon@moscow.com>, <Marti.Bridges@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <mwoodard@tu.org>, <Nicole.Deinarowicz@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <pagidius@moscow.com>, <Paula.Wilson@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <patdick@custertel.net>, <Robert.Steed@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Stephen.Tanner@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Thomas.Herron@deq.idaho.gov>, <Troy.Saffle@deq.idaho.gov>,
            <Tyson.Clyne@deq.idaho.gov>, <vrinaldi@co.shoshone.id.us>
Date: 05/11/2011 02:38 PM
Subject: Antidegradation Guidance Development - Documents attached

Attached is a copy of Chapters 7 & 8.  The written comment deadline for Chapters 7 & 8 is 
5/13/11.  Written comments may be submitted to me by e-mail or fax to (208)373-0481.
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Also attached are revised copies of Chapters 2, 3 and 5 and Appendix D.
These chapters contain revisions made to for consistency with House Bill 153.

The attached chapters will be the topic of discussion at the meeting set for May 19, 2011.

These documents will also be posted at
http://www.deq.idaho.gov/rules/water/antidegradation_guidance_development.cfm
.

Paula Wilson
(208)373-0418[attachment "Antidegradation Guidance Appendix D Revised_5-11-11.pdf" deleted
by William Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US] [attachment "Antidegradation Guidance Chapter 2 Revised_
5-11-11.pdf"
deleted by William Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US] [attachment "Antidegradation Guidance Chapter 3 
Revised_5-11-11.pdf" deleted by William Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US] [attachment 
"Antidegradation Guidance Chapter 5 Revised_5-11-11.pdf" deleted by William 
Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US] [attachment "AntidegradationGuidance_Chapter7+8.pdf" deleted by 
William Beckwith/R10/USEPA/US]


